& OD-S493

NEC

1310am FP-LD Module

with built—in

optical

isolator

FEATURES

- Operating frequency range
- Distortion

- Noise

- Optical output power

- ¥avelength

- Operation over wide temperature
- Built-in optical isolator

f=bMHz to 200MHz

IMD2=-53dBc
IMD3= -53dBc
RIN=-130dB. Hz
Pf=1. 0m¥
A=1310nm
Tc=-40 to 85T

- Singlemode fiber pigtail with SC connector

APPLICATIONS

« CATV return link
- CATYV forward link for a fev cha

1. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

nnels

(Tc=25"C unless noted)

Tstg

Parameter Sym. Min. Max. Unit
Fiber Output Povwer Pf = 2 m¥
Laser Forvard Current I+ (LD) = 100 mA
Laser Reverse Voltage Vu (LD) = 2 v
Monitor Forward Current [ (PD) = 1 mA
Monitor Reverse Voltage Ve (PD) = 10 v
Operation Temperature Top -40 85 T
Storage Temperature -40 85 T




OD—-5493

2. PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
(Tc=-40 to +85C unless noted)

Parameter Sym. Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Fiber OQutput Power Pf Cy 1.0 = = oW
| Te=+25C | - 12 25
Threshold Current Ith cv mA
—_ 30 50
) |Te=+25C | 0.05 | - | 0.20
Slope Efficiency DQE ¥/A
C¥, Pf=1.0m¥ 0.03 = 0.25
Operating Current lop C¥, Pf=1.0m¥W = = 90 mA
Te=+25C | 1290 = 1330
Center Yavelength AcC nm
C¥, Pf=1.0m¥ 1255 = 1360
Spectral Width (RMS) 4 2 C¥, Pf=1.0m¥ o 2 4.5 nm
Forward Voltage Ve C¥. Pf=1.0m¥ - 1 1.6 v
Monitor Photocurrent Im C¥, Pf=1.0m¥ 100 300 1500 uA
. Te=+25T = = 100
Monitor Dark Current Id nA
Ve=10V & = 300
Tracking Error APf | Tc=-40C, 85T — +0.5 [x£1.0 dB
Isolation = = 30 = dB
, . 1dB down,
Modulation Bandwidth B Pf=1. Om¥ 500 MHz
2nd Order Inter-
modulation Distortion Ll LR - B 2 (L1
3nd Order Inter-
modulation Distortion LD L DR K i
SO ST RIN | Note 2 - ~ | -130 | dB/Hz
Noise

Note 1 Pf=1.0m¥, Tc=25C,
2-Tone Test: fl=13MHz., f2=19MHz. 20%/tone optical Modulation Index,
Measurement Frequency(IMD2): f=6MHz, 32NHz
Measurement Frequency(IMD3): f=7TMHz, 25MHz
7dB optical loss (20km singlemode fiber),
40dB optical return loss

Note 2 CW, Pf=1.0m¥, Tc=25°C, f=5MHz to 200MHz
7dB optical loss (20km singlemode fiber),
40dB optical return loss
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3. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

‘Fiber Type: SHF

Buffer Diameter: 0.9£0.1 mm

Fiber Length: im £0.10m

Connector: SC/SPC (Optical Return Loss=40dB €1310nm)

5 LINE DRAVING

Dimensions in millimeters 3.7:0.5. . 0.8+0.2
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The bracket for mounting the 0D-S493 to a P¥B is available optionally. Part number

of the bracket is 0D-S328B.
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Dimension of the bracket (0D-S328B)



